



Wescott Electric Co.
Aston Mill Business Center
P. O. Box 278, Glen Riddle, PA 19037
Tel 610-358-1100
Fax 610-358-1164



Wescott Electric is a Disabled Veteran Owned Business

May 19, 2026

Via Email

**Scott Lindsay
Curtis PowerSolutions**

Re: High School Additions and Renovations Phase 2
Subject: Installation of Conduit - Wire - Connections for Disconnect Switches for Generator G1 & G2

Dear Scott,

We have attached our cost proposal for the work outlined in the attached cost proposal breakdowns. This is for the installation of Fused Safety Switches furnished by Curtis. These switches were shown to be installed inside the generator enclosures.

This proposal is valid for 20 days from this date. If not accepted and agreed to by then we reserve our right to adjust associated costs due to the supplier increase and other items beyond our control.

Total additional cost \$22,573.00

If you have any questions, or if I can be of any assistance to you, please feel free to contact me at your convenience.

Very truly yours,

Joseph W. McColgan
Vice President

CC: file
Enclosure

**Wescott Electric Company
Change Order Proposal
North Penn High School**

CHANGE DESCRIPTION

Provide Labor & Material

Change Proposal. Co Prop #20 Additional Conduit & Wire for Disconnect Switches Generators G1 & G2

1	LABOR	\$6,990.06	
2	OVERTIME LABOR COST	\$0.00	
3	PAYROLL TAXES & INSURANCE (28%)	\$1,957.22	
4	SUB TOTAL LABOR COST	xx	xx
5	MATERIAL COST		\$8,947.28
6	SUB-CONTRACTOR EQUIPMENT COST- (FROM ATTACHED SHEET)		\$11,573.83
7	SUB-TOTAL LABOR, MATERIAL & EQUIPMENT COST		\$940.00
8	CONTRACTOR OVERHEAD & PROFIT ON LABOR & MATERIAL (10%)		\$20,521.11
9	SUB-TOTAL		\$2,052.11
10	BOND PREMIUM (0%) USING ALLOWANCE COST		xx
11	TOTAL CHANGE ORDER AMOUNT		\$22,573.22

**Wescott Electric Company
North Penn High School
Generator Safety Switch Wiring**

Itemized Breakdown

Change Proposal. Co Prop #20 Additional Conduit & Wire for Disconnect Switches Generators G1 & G2						
		Unit	Quan	Material Uni	Material Total	Labor Hours
A	Generator G1 600KW					
1	4" PVC Conduit	Ft	40	\$8.88	\$355.20	xxxxx
2	4" PVC Conduit 90 Elbows	Ea	8	\$82.20	\$657.60	xxxxx
3	4" PVC Couplings	Ea	12	\$22.00	\$264.00	xxxxx
4	4" Spacers	Ea	6	\$4.09	\$24.54	xxxxx
5	4" Galvanized Caps	Ea	2	\$44.60	\$89.20	xxxxx
6	4" PVC Fe- Male Adapters	Ea	8	\$22.20	\$177.60	xxxxx
7	4" x 12" Rigid Nipples	Ea	4	\$78.00	\$312.00	xxxxx
8	4" x 24" Rigid Nipples	Ea	4	\$108.00	\$432.00	xxxxx
9	4" Bonding Bushings	Ea	8	\$47.40	\$379.20	xxxxx
10	PVC Cement	Qt	1	\$22.00	\$22.00	xxxxx
11	Trench Lot	Lot	1	\$75.00	\$600.00	xxxxx
12	Concrete Lot	Yds	1	\$133.00	\$133.00	xxxxx
13	1 5/8 HDG Unistrutt	Ft	40	\$9.19	\$367.60	xxxxx
14	Sauna Tube 20" Dia. 12'	Ea	1	\$344.00	\$344.00	xxxxx
15	4/0 Mechanical Lug	Ea	2	\$13.30	\$26.60	xxxxx
16	4/0 AWG XHHW AL Cable	Ft	15	\$1.44	\$21.60	xxxxx
17	600 AWG XHHW AL Cable	Ft	480	\$3.54	\$1,699.20	xxxxx
18	4/0 AWG THHN AL Cable	Ft	120	\$1.44	\$172.80	xxxxx
19	Unistrutt Hardware	Lot	1	\$25.00	\$25.00	xxxxx
20	Unistrutt 90 Flatt Brackets	Ea	8	\$24.00	\$192.00	xxxxx
21	Unistrutt 90 Inside Brackets	Ea	8	\$26.00	\$208.00	xxxxx
22	Fuses (total 6) (FBO)	Ea	6	\$0.00	\$0.00	xxxxx
23	400AMP Fused Safety Switch Fused NEMA 3R (FBO)	Ea	1	\$0.00	\$0.00	xxxxx
	Total Material Cost				\$6,503.14	
B	SubContractor - Equipment Generator G1					
1	Mini-Excavator (1 days @ \$250 ea = \$250)	Lot	1	\$250.00	\$250.00	xxxxx
2	Compactor (1 days @ \$150 ea = 150.)	Lot	1	\$150.00	\$150.00	xxxxx
3	Skid Steer (2 days @ \$118 ea = \$236)	Lot	0	\$236.00	\$0.00	xxxxx
4	Fuel & Maintenance	Lot	1	\$25.00	\$25.00	xxxxx
5	Dump Truck	Lot	1	\$45.00	\$45.00	xxxxx
	Total Sub Contractor - Equipment Cost				\$470.00	
C	Labor Generator G1					
1	Labor Hours 1 Operator 4 hrs	Hrs	4	xxxxx	xxxxx	4.00
2	Labor Hours Assemble Strutt Rack & Mount Switch - 2 Journeyman 2	Hrs	16	xxxxx	xxxxx	16.00
3	Labor Hours 1 Journeyman 1 hrs total layout	Hrs	1	xxxxx	xxxxx	1.00
4	Labor Hours Gear Terminations 2 Journeyman 3.5 hrs total 7 Hrs.	Hrs	7	xxxxx	xxxxx	7.00
5	Labor Hours Concrete 2 Journeyman 3 hrs each = 6 hours total	Hrs	6	xxxxx	xxxxx	6.00
6	Supervision (Hrs)	Ea.	1	xxxxx	xxxxx	1.00
		x	xx	xx		35.00
Prevailing Wage Rate				Wage Rate	\$105.91	\$3,706.85

**Wescott Electric Company
North Penn High School
Generator Safety Switch Wiring**

Itemized Breakdown

Change Proposal. Co Prop #20 Additional Conduit & Wire for Disconnect Switches Generators G1 & G2						
		Unit	Quan	Material Un	Material Total	Labor Hours
A	Generator G2 600KW					
1	4" PVC Conduit	Ft	60	\$8.88	\$532.80	xxxxxx
2	4" PVC Conduit 90 Elbows	Ea	6	\$82.20	\$493.20	xxxxxx
3	4" PVC Couplings	Ea	12	\$22.00	\$264.00	xxxxxx
4	4" Spacers	Ea	6	\$4.09	\$24.54	xxxxxx
5	4" Galvanized Caps	Ea	0	\$44.60	\$0.00	xxxxxx
6	4" PVC Fe- Male Adapters	Ea	6	\$22.20	\$133.20	xxxxxx
7	4" x 12" Rigid Nipples	Ea	3	\$78.00	\$234.00	xxxxxx
8	4" x 24" Rigid Nipples	Ea	3	\$108.00	\$324.00	xxxxxx
9	4" Bonding Bushings	Ea	6	\$47.40	\$284.40	xxxxxx
10	PVC Cement	Qt	1	\$22.00	\$22.00	xxxxxx
11	Trench Lot	Lot	1	\$75.00	\$75.00	xxxxxx
12	Concrete Lot	Yds	1	\$133.00	\$133.00	xxxxxx
13	1 5/8 HDG Unistrutt	Ft	40	\$9.19	\$367.60	xxxxxx
14	Sauna Tube 20" Dia. 12'	Ea	1	\$344.00	\$344.00	xxxxxx
15	3/0 Mechanical Lug	Ea	2	\$13.30	\$26.60	xxxxxx
16	3/0 AWG XHHW AL Cable	Ft	15	\$1.21	\$18.15	xxxxxx
17	400 AWG XHHW AL Cable	Ft	480	\$2.55	\$1,224.00	xxxxxx
18	3/0 AWG THHN AL Cable	Ft	120	\$1.21	\$145.20	xxxxxx
19	Unistrutt Hardware	Lot	1	\$25.00	\$25.00	xxxxxx
20	Unistrutt 90 Flatt Brackets	Ea	8	\$24.00	\$192.00	xxxxxx
21	Unistrutt 90 Inside Brackets	Ea	8	\$26.00	\$208.00	xxxxxx
22	Fuses (total 6) (FBO)	Ea	6	\$0.00	\$0.00	xxxxxx
23	400AMP Fused Safety Switch Fused NEMA 3R (FBO)	Ea	1	\$0.00	\$0.00	xxxxxx
	Total Material Cost				\$5,070.69	
B	SubContractor - Equipment Generator G2					
1	Mini-Excavator (1 days @ \$250 ea = \$250)	Lot	1	\$250.00	\$250.00	xxxxxx
2	Compactor (1 days @ \$150 ea = 150.)	Lot	1	\$150.00	\$150.00	xxxxxx
3	Skid Steer (2 days @ \$118 ea = \$236)	Lot	0	\$236.00	\$0.00	xxxxxx
4	Fuel & Maintenance	Lot	1	\$25.00	\$25.00	xxxxxx
5	Dump Truck	Lot	1	\$45.00	\$45.00	xxxxxx
	Total Sub Contractor - Equipment Cost				\$470.00	
C	Labor Generator G2					
1	Labor Hours 1 Operator 3 hrs	Hrs	3	xxxxxx	xxxxxx	3.00
2	Labor Hours Assemble Strutt Rack & Mount Switch - 2 Journeyman 2 days @ 8 hrs each = 16 hours total	Hrs	16	xxxxxx	xxxxxx	16.00
3	Labor Hours 1 Journeyman 1 hrs total layout	Hrs	1	xxxxxx	xxxxxx	1.00
4	Labor Hours Gear Terminations 2 Journeyman 3 hrs total 6 Hrs.	Hrs	6	xxxxxx	xxxxxx	6.00
5	Labor Hours Concrete 2 Journeyman 2 hrs each = 4 hours total	Hrs	4	xxxxxx	xxxxxx	4.00
6	Supervision (Hrs)	Ea.	1	xxxxxx	xxxxxx	1.00
		x	xx	xx		31.00
	Prevailing Wage Rate			Wage Rate	\$105.91	\$3,283.21

REQUEST FOR INFORMATION

SCHRADERGROUP

RFI #:	Date:	Discipline:	Description:
EC RFI 0016	12-19-2025	Division 26	EC RFI 0016 Generator Disconnects

Project Name: North Penn High School Add/Reno – Bid Pack 2 Project No.: SG 22-036.2

To: Marcie Sorber

REQUEST:

The generator vendor states the following: The issue that we have been facing is getting these in the enclosure and remaining UL2200. Our units come with a breaker or connection box which allows them to be stamped as UL.

Can a connection box be supplied with the generator and the fused disconnects mounted externally to the generator?

REQUESTED BY: __Darrell Putnam__ COMPANY NAME: __Wescott Electric__

DATE REQUESTED BY: __12-15-2025__ REVIEWED BY CM: _____

RESPONSE:

BY: _____ DATE: _____

REQUEST FOR INFORMATION (RFI)

PROJECT: North Penn School District High School Renovation – Bid Package 2

1. RFI Number EC RFI 0016	Responsible Contractor Wescott Electric	Date 12/19/2025
Description: Generator Disconnect The generator vendor states the following: The issue that we have been facing is getting these in the enclosure and remaining UL2200. Our units come with a breaker or connection box which allows them to be stamped as UL. Can a connection box be supplied with the generator and the fused disconnects mounted externally to the generator? References:		
Requested By: Darrell Putnam		Date 12/19/2025
2. A/E Response, or Comments (if applicable):		
A/E (Signature):	Date	Contract Document Impact ☐ Yes ☐ No Revisions Attached { ☐ Yes ☐ No }
3. Transmitted to Contractor		4. PCO IMPACT ☐ Yes ☐ No Impact PCO Number:
EM&C PM:	Date	